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Nanking

University of lianking \ ‘g'v;?,
: ‘%i
June 2, 1931

Pe. Clarence H.iamilton,
Kennedy schocl of Missions,
flartford, Conn. '

ly dear fr.Hamilton:

Durin: recént months we huve been razceiving fronm the Uni .
. versity of Nanking expressions of hope that ycu might be able to re-
turn to missionary service at the University next year.

As yet I have not corresponded witi, the United Christian
Missionary soclety, so I cannot say definitely whether they would be
able to resume your support, but aside from this one uncertainty, I
can agsure you that everyane interested in the University of Nanking,
would be very hanpy indeed to see you return te the field. 3

I would very much agpreciate uny word you cx=n send us as to
the possibilities of your return to the [ield, and also any informa-
tion you muy have ss to tho attitude of the United Christian Missionary
Society on the subject of rasuming your support.

As you know, Narnking h:s been rather seriously handicapped
ever sinae the disturbances of 1927 because of the shortage of Western
staeff members. We rajoice the more, thorefore, at apy hint that it
might be possible for & veterin like yourself tu re-enlist in the ranks
onge more. ;

I shall greutl; appreciit: henfing froﬁ you as to the pros-
pects for your outgoing. e shall be huipy to assist in any way that
We can. ~ '

Very cordially yours,
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COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY ' /\
NEW YORK \ Nankmg) "

f,r”’ 1420 John JEY Hall, -
ORIV v Columbia University,
RECEIVEL 7. October 18, 1927,

0CT 19 1927 ﬁF y , \ |

Mr. Speer gwf:iir'n“

Dr. Robert E. Speer, REFTED
New York Office of the it
University of Nanking
150 Fifth Avenue,
New York.
Dear Dr, Speer:

I do not know whether or not word has hap-
pened to reach you that for fhe present session at Columbia
University I am}serving on the Philosophy Faculty as Visiting
Lecturer On Oriental Religioms. It is one way of seeking td .
be useful during these painful months of waiting for the Nanking
situation to clear.

In Professor Reisner's Occaéional Letter No, 7
which I have just received he mentions having sent out to the
faculty members of the University of llanking copies of the
suggestedplan of reorganization for the University whichwwaé -
forw;rded to the American Board of Trustees for approval. This
document never feacﬁed me. If there are any copies of it in
your office I would greatf§sappreciate having one, Possibly
you may have some other materials more recent. I have at times
important requests to speak on China and I find it not always easy

to know just what to say or where to lay the emphasis, No doubt

the experience is shared by my missionary colleagues.,

Cordially yours,







?Ehe Qtullegz of mtssmns

AFFILIATED WITH THE HARTFORD SEMINARY FOUNDATION

CHARLES T. PAUL, M. A, F. R. G, S., PRESIDENT
CLARENCE H. HAMILTON, PH. D,, DEAN
ANDREW F. HENSEY, AFRICA DEPARTMENT
JESSIE M. PAUL, B. A,, OFFICE SECRETARY

June 11, 1931.
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Nanking

¥r. B. A. Garside, A e

Secretary of the China ; GETLIT] { VP
Union Universities,

150 Fifth Avenue,

New York City.

My dear Mr. Garside:

I greatly appreciate your letter
of June second in which you express the fope
of the University of Nanking for my return
to the service next year. Similar letters
have come from President Y. G. Ch'en and .
Dean Lawrence Lew also. No deeper reward
can come to the missionary than to know that
his continued presence among those with whom
he has labored is sincerely and earnestly
desired.

My regret is all the greater, there-
fore, that I must reply negatively. My per-
sonal circumstances and responsibilities are
such that there is no possibility of my return
to the field in the years immediately ahead,
even if one of the mission boards should under-
take my support. I have already replied to
Dean Lew to that effect and am writing President
Ch'en again today.

Thanking you for your cordial thought
and wishes for me, I am,

Very sincerely yours,

C e R o e
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Nanking

University of lianking

June 15’ 1951
SR YT Yot
Br.Clarence H.Hamilton, v il
The College of Missions, widfvi

Hartford, Conn.
iy dear Dr,.Hamilton:
Let me acknowledge receipt of your letter of June 1ll.

We sincerely regret tnat personal circumst:nces and respon-
51b111t139 prohibit any thought of your return to the mission field dur-
ing the years immediately uhead. e know, however, that you h:ve the
same warmth of intersst as befcre in the missionary undertaking, and we
sincerely hope that ut scme time in tho future the way for your return
to the field will be re—opened. .

With warmest good wishes for the success of your work here
in the West, I am

VYery cordially yours,
BAG-H ‘
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Sniversity of Nanking

October 28, 1958

Br. JOIGph B. Hayes
152 West 4%nd Street
Rew York City

My dear Nr. !nyeu‘

The University of Banking has forwarded to its New Iork office
a copy of form R.Pe, indicating that Dr. 3. E. Hlliams is a beneficiary
in the estate of Selma Hammargrem.

Dr. Williams was at one time vice president of the Oniveristy,
and we are asked to ascertain whether this ig a porsonsl matter or one
which is to be followed up by the Bmiversity Founders, whose offices
are located at 150 Fifth Avemue. :

¥ill you not kindly let us know definitelysand for your cob=
venience, I am enclosing a stamped envelope herewith.

Very truly yours,

R . s MBS Bl ~




TELEPHONE WISCONSIN 7-7737

JOSEPH H. HAYES
COUNSELOR AT LAW
182 WEST 42ND ST.
NEW YORK I’f
Q

October 29, 1935

N
Mr. C.A. Evans, ” i | »

University of Nanking,
150 »#ifth Avenue,
new York City. Estate of Selma Hammargren,

Dear Sir:= d - dW/{* M’bﬂ

I enclose a ¢ jﬂof the will An the above entitled

matter. g

the bequest in which you are interested is on the second
page, subdivision d., paragraph Ninth. You will observe that
the will was drawn in July, 1922, and I seriously doubt
whether there will be any substantial sum left for legacies
atter paying the funeral and administration expenses and the
debts of decedent.

The Teachers Retirememt Fund, mentioned in clause Sixth
of the will, amounts to a fairly subcstantial sum and had 4
Miss Hammargren turned that into her estate instead of re-
leasing it to the feachers Retiremcut sund, her estate would
have amounted to $15,000.00 or $16,000+00, I believe. As it
stands, outside of the Pund, it is a question whether $3,000.00

will be realized.
Yours very-truly, %

//







October 30, 1985

Mr. Joseph H. Hayes
152 West 42nd Street
New York City

My dear Mr, Hayes:

Ne wish to thank you for your letter of October 29th,
enclosing copy of the Selma Hammargren will,

1 am sending this to the widow of Dr. Williams, who
resides at 152 Grove Street,; Auburndale, Massachusetts.

Apparently the University has no claim upon this
property, and we are therefore turning the matter over to Mrs. Williams,
and we would suggest that you communicate with her directly in the future,

Thanking you for the courtesy inwvolved in your reply,

I remain,

Very truly yours,
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1, Selme Hesuwrgre:n, aimserric ., of tgc;.t.; of iow York

belig of sound s ulsposing nlic and momory <0 meke, publish and
declore this o be ay Last Will and 7 siam nt is meanor foilowing,
thut Ls 60 sayi-

i R I dir-ct the paym 1t of @y just iebis, if any,
and funcrul oxponscs a8 sotmn e8 preciicsdblo,

SECOHy: I ddrcct that ihe bulanco of the purehese price
8411l owing for my plot at voodlawn Cam::cry, New York City, be pafd.

Em; , I give and daquoath to m cvmt«arj the
- sum OF 2900,00 for the p rp tual car: of my said plot.

FRAITH: 1 dircot thai the runalns of my fathor snd
ﬁ&n'-r b disintorrec from plot 97 J.douth, Kow York Bey mémry, and
hax; -t‘;rgz.;ci in my piet st voodlesn Camwiory. I also dipwct thas the
oS m &t hew York Bay Com:tory be removed arc. plao < upom my plet as
voodlawi, I furthor dircet that Siephen Herriti Co. of Lighth avenne
snd Elst Str L, Neow Yowk Cit , take dharge of the mat crs reforved to
in thic clause ami al80 the maiter of my own tmrdal. -

o~

YEVTH: AfSer the removal of the reneins of ay fathey
@d mohir, I satiwrise sni dr-et y exvoutors o seli the Now York
3ay Com texy plot, and I also dircoi that when my father and moth r end
I ahnll have boco Dardd 4n ay voodiswn Cemetcry plet thet ne other
turials shall be made in sash plet.

SLITH: 1 heredy relinguish ell ay right, title and
inter st in th: Teach:re' Relircm ns Panl and give and bequenth $o sash
fund or 1is lasful custodians nl: my ssid imtoroat togother with By
deposit in the Union Dime Ssvings Barke

SVYEM: 1 glve anl bequeath my houseiwld offccts samd
furnishings to my surt, lexy ;. Gilmorc.

RIGHTH: Idfrct thet all the r 8% of ay p-rsonal
property be 8014 and tums-d inte cash,




BINBI;  If anything romain aft r tho forcgoing Dequosts
and dir ctions have boon cemplied with, I then seke the fellowing
bequests $0 do paid {n the }n/m.-

s (a) %o Alice He Rod:rts, zy sister, $100.00, which
she shall forfeit if she contcsts this will.

ate) T0 Gost ind Prosiyterimn Chmwch, 100th Street amd
imstovden iverme, New Yowk City, $1500.00, which shall be investod
umm»w,umﬁmx rent of the pew now coowpicd Ny
me, in ramemdrance of my mother, Hargarct lmmmargron. Shoul this
bequest de deslared %0 be invaiidi or of no effcet by a eours of
oomp: tent Juwisdiotion, I ther give snd Begqueath $1500.00 o said

' ehureh sbeelutely. ‘
(e} 7o Clmrch of the Strangers, 309 wess STHA Sty et,
New York City, 1,000.00, t0 de invosted snd ene=half of the ineome
%0 be dovetel t0 the regnlar fund or purposcs of the clmroh, the ether
one-half of such incomo 30 be used for or pald %0 Hr. Allac’s Bolivian
Selma Mission. Should this dequcst or any psrt thersof d: deelerod to be
HATIMATETED ivalid or of 10 effcot by a coust of empétent Jurisdfotion, I then
give and bequosth §1000.00 %0 said clmreh shsslutely.
{d) A1) the pest, resicue end remainder of my eetate,
if any, I give md beguceath in equal portions, $o0 the salvation imy
in this state, and %0 Dootor John . Williems of Hanking Univewsity,

_Ghina, fur mse in i work thors, a)ihoush I iapose no trust wpen him

so $0 do,
p

TWELFTH: I nosinste and appoint Mary i. Gilmere, inns V,

Peoley and stheP 5. GResen $0 b the excoutrioes hereef, withoul dend,
and reveke all prvious wills, if any, by mo madc,

IN GITH 55 VRO I have Rercunte sffixed ny soal and
subscrided my name the l4th day of July, 1922, at the Oounty and
State of New York, &in thu érem:m:e of the subscribing witn:sses attcste
ing the cxcoution horcef, $0 whom I declarod that this was ny Last will




end Testament and asked them to sign as such witnesses.

 S0kme Hemmargren Jols.

SUBSCRIBED by the teatatrix im our
presence and at the same time declared By her
to us to be her last will and testament;
‘whereupon we, at her request, in her presence
and i{n the presence of each other, signed our
nemes hereto as subscridbing witnesses the day
and year last above writtea. ‘

Cotherime . Glassey 13 ¥. 103v g%
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